



LXZ-005

PARTS LIST: PROTECTOR
 MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE

SHEET: 1 of 2
 REV: 1
 DATE: 5/6/22



TASK FORCE TIPS, LLC.
 3701 INNOVATION WAY
 VALPARAISO, IN 46383 USA
 (219)462-6161

INDEX	DESCRIPTION	QTY	PART #
1	SLIDE	1	Z285
2	5/32 X 1-1/2 COTTER PIN	1	VP156X1.5
3	3/4-10 SLOT FIN HEX NUT	1	VT75-10SF
4	FLAT SS WASHER	1	VW1.5X81-134
5	VALVE HANDLE	1	Z280
6	SMALLEY RING	1	V4235
7	BELLEVILLE SPRING	1	VM4900
8	O-RING-214	1	VO-214
9	TRUNNION	1	Z265
10	AUTOMATIC DRAIN VALVE	1	A-DRAIN-KIT
11	BELL ALUMINUM	1	Z210A
12	1/4"NPT HEX HEAD PLUG	1	VFHP2M
13	1/4 X 1-3/8 HDP SPIROL	1	VP250X1.375H
14	OVERRIDE KNOB LABEL	1	Y4176
15	KNOB	1	Z245
16	LOCKING BOLT	1	Z240
17	CLAMP THREADED	2	Z221
18	SWIVEL INSERT	4	Z225
19	O-RING-346 90 DURO	1	VO-346A
20	CLAMP	2	Z220
21	5/16-18 ALL METAL FLEX-LOCK NUT	1	VT31-18SLNT
22	1/16 X 1/2 COTTER PIN	1	VP063X.50
23	1/2-13 X 1-3/4 HEX BOLT FULLY THREADED	1	VT50-13HX1.7
24	TRUNNION	1	Z260
25	EXIT ALUM. 2.5"BSP	1	Z310ABJ
	EXIT ALUM. 2.5"NPSH		Z310AIJ
	EXIT ALUM. 2.5"NH		Z310ANJ
26	1/2-13 X 2-3/4 HEX BOLT FULLY THREADED	1	VT50-13HX2.7
27	O-RING-016	1	VO-016
28	ELEVATION HANDLE NUT	1	Z316
29	ELEVATION HANDLE	1	Z315
30	HANDLE GRIP	1	Z317
31	LOWER SEAL	1	Z275
32	1/2-13 X 2.5 SOCKET HEAD SCREW	1	VT50-13SH2.5

INDEX	DESCRIPTION	QTY	PART #
33	NAME LABEL: PROTECTOR STATION MONITOR	1	ZL101
34	CLEVIS PIN 1/4 X 2	1	X180
35	ROTATIONAL LOCK LEVER ALUM.	1	X160
36	ROTATION LOCK LEVER SPRING	1	X152
37	ROTATION LOCK INSERT	1	X170
38	INDUSTRIAL BELL WITH RIM	1	Z425
39	3"ANSI/DN80 PN16 FLANGE	1	X410-3ASA
	4" ANSI/DN80 PN16 FLANGE		X414-4ASA
40	CUP SEAL	1	X125
41	WEAR STRIP	1	X120
42	MODEL NUMBER LABEL	1	A1303
43	SS CLEVIS PIN RETAINER	1	X137
44	REAR VALVE SEAT	1	Z270
45	VALVE BALL	1	Z250
46	GREASE FITTING	1	VT25-28ZERK
47	3/8-24 X 3/8 SOCKET SET SCREW	2	VT37-24SS375
48	5/16" SS BALL	76	VB.312
49	S/N LABEL: PROTECTOR/	1	ZL102
50	1/2-13 X 1-1/4 COUPLING NUT	1	VT50-13CPLNT
51	EXTERNAL SELF-LOCKING RING	1	VR4290
52	WASHER	1	VW500x265-63
53	SLIDE LINK	1	Z286
54	1/4-28 X 1/2 BUTTON HEAD SCREW	1	VT25-28BH500
55	2.5" CLAPPER WASHER	1	X752
56	PLUG	1	Z261
57	O-RING-117	1	VO-117

LXZ-005

PARTS LIST: PROTECTOR

MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE

SHEET:
2 of 2

REV: 1

DATE: 5/6/22



TASK FORCE TIPS, LLC.
3701 INNOVATION WAY
VALPARAISO, IN 46383 USA
(219)462-6161